for Flood alert in force now River Wye in Derbyshire

Flooding is possible - be prepared

Levels on the River Wye remain high in response to the recent snow and rainfall over the last few days. As a result, flooding of low lying agricultural land and roads around Ashford and Bakewell areas is possible. River levels are slowly falling. Further scattered showers of rain and snow are possible overnight, Friday 19th January, however river levels are expected to continue to fall. We urge residents to prepare, remain vigilant and avoid walking and driving through flood water. We are closely monitoring the situation. We will endeavour to update this message within 12 hours or if the situation changes.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page